

SB056_L.001

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Transportation & Energy.

SB24-056 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, strike lines 16 through 18 and substitute
- 2 "However, any fee money collected in excess of ~~five dollars per~~
- 3 SEVENTEEN PERCENT OF EACH original or renewal registration ~~shall~~ MUST
- 4 be used exclusively for direct services and not administrative costs."

- 5 Strike "APRIL" and substitute "OCTOBER" on: **Page 4**, line 17; and **Page**
- 6 **5**, lines 7, 8, and 9.

- 7 Strike "MARCH 31" and substitute "SEPTEMBER 30" on: **Page 5**, lines 8
- 8 and 10.

** ** ** *